-

CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

q _? 5 DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT
NUMBER ENGL‘SH mus i ; Z AGENCY NATION i

HAND INDIAN NAME HOME ES! l} i ? ! S ! F E
(122 M 3 , o

PARENTS LIVING OR DEAD 8LOOD AGE HEIGHT WEIGHT FORCED INSP. | FORCED EXPR. | SEX
FATHER /\D | wornes I M / 6 o
ARRIVED 4T SCHOOL FOR WHAT PERIOD /7113 DISCHARGED CAUSE OF DISCHARGE
%
[ & r L /
ozéff/f/ J/j/('aﬂﬂ/ 'L’“"""zz""e//é //?/7"'/{‘“'_&_
[+
10 COUNTRY PATRONS NAME AND ADDRESS FROM COUNTRY
|
— e = e
|
|
i
| :
’\f) |
[ |
b - R L | r




4 75‘# CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL
o 2?7@ Dlii}iflili NAME OF AGENCY AND RESER-
i NAME. AGE. TRIBE I\-E:—« : VATION, 1F EXROLLED; IF NOT,
] . N N Brofd, PoST OFLICE OF FAMILY:
(‘Q Ak 2 &z&JLL /é:» M 5 ﬂ@%&,’m{
e — Y
y Months| In WHAT GRADE | Distance
in ORr RooM. to nearest
., school public REMARKS.
DATE ENTERED, | pefare on At date | school b . e 2
enralls snterloe | 4 oy from ( Temporarily absent, outing, deserters, on sick leave,
4 (-,\? c ,‘/ ’]’1“-‘“'- Kata ropuri I’I"P'l: special authorities for enrollment, ete.)
e -~ ere. . z 10me.

T . -

St -\j/f_yn é"" _— g To COUNTRY Frou COUNTRY DATE IMSCHARGED
S 4

el | — | — | IV | —

I i /é;' i 0y p‘- - JUN ; B | 191*

_VJ —
(i L
43
- ~ 1888~
IV T e o TR e e RS S R SIS SRt (e LR SRR SR L e e 1
| (Date) (Date)
FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL SEPT, ocT, NOV, DEC, JAN, FEB. MAR. APR,
':
BElassorigrade. oo o S R et L e i e 1
Academic: ... standing®. ol e e Bt - i om IE R e |
Thadasttialo oo tostanding® fe oo be il e ot s B
Department)

Musical: Band.__.. stagdimete oo oo ool nar e vopaeibr e n RER-SHONS (R BT
A5 e I 1 7 o T ol )| | e O SO 1Y) 5l 580 S T O = 11T
Oehest .o St Ll e W M e O e e

Deportment___.__... stafiding®. Lo b e s s s BECASES | S B

Physical condition -

ySiCal COnaIvIOn: __ _ e b W M ) e i gl [ f--ommo- |

L AT

~ 1840 ~



‘¥ AND E** RODCH.

PRESENT NAME

DATE INFORMATION

‘ NAME AT CARLISLE
|
|
|
|
‘ THROUGH

/&

REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE /¢

Qs Behinnplin

ADDRESS

OCCUPATION

iTEMS OF INTEREST

563757 3M-2-11

GRADE



[ 5/

5—-192a
BRIEF.
APPLICATION OF
---------------- Bolle HIlY . o B8
'FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF
_____________ Alice Schuyler . :
IN THE INDIAN SCHOOIL AT
Carlisle, Pae
....... o e
NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:
Oneida, Wis.
Sept
Date of enrollment, ._______ p i , 191 4
3
Term of enrollment, _Three ( ) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

Position,

6—870



5—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL,
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at _________Carlisle
of . = Alice Schuyler . B ___;age 16 ;date of birth __Jgn. 1898 ... ;
(Name of child.) (Sex.)

gnesds 0

BT Ll o (R e
e g,
Thomas Schuyler D Oneida 3/4
NAME OF MOTHER. B

Elsie S. Hill L n "

1, Elsie S. Hill

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of three years, and also obligate myself to abide by
(Not less than 3.) -

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NANE OF sor001. i | = |
1. Oneida Bdg. 1908 1908 i s
-
2.

Elgie O, HI1L .o

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

P. O. address: .-..--.W_G_B_t_I}.e._Pe::e'__._w_i_g,

Two witnesses: Route No. 2.




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

1 hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find ,Awét= to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease whigh would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

vysician

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I herehy certily fhat the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the hest
of my knowledge amd belief, are true; that the consent of Elsie S. Hill

""""""""" (Parent, guordian, of next o kin)
was voluntary.

(Here state whether the child li}‘{’.h‘ within veach of o public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public sehool why it ¢an natattend such school.)

......The father is dead and the mother not well snd home. conditions
unsatisfactory

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

This _12'[;11 day of . Sept. 191 4

/ "-lgmt or Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

2
W
N

I hereby certify that on ... . ey Tk ——— , 1 made a careful exami-
{As soon after arrival ns possible.)
nation of the physical conditionof ... ..., the ¢hild named in

the foregoing application, and found ._________ e R T PG g o
I therefore recommend that the said child-be . enrolled in this school.
12 e O A e o day of .. 191

School Physietan.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Afiairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

1f the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer shonld indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word “parent,” “‘guardian,” or “next of kin,”” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. —870




INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian childrén from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it ghall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a sc‘r)lool in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.

That no Indian pupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian schoel beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
G—ST0
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S8ept. 20th, 1915,

Hr, J. ¢. Bart, -
Superintenient, Oneide Agency,
Oneida, Vis,

Dear Sir:

Alice Schuyler has finally been seen at this
office regarding the amount of money she requested you
to send for her use and which is referred to in your
favor of the 3rd instant, It 18 her desire that you
send an amount of $25,00 and I respectfully recommend
that the reguest be granted if she has any money of her
own that mey be used for personal expenses,

Very respectfally,
Encl,
RXM . Sapetintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Oneida, Wis., Sept. 3, 1915

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

If the inclosed letter is from Alice Schuyler, as it
appears to be, will you kindly advise me if she is in need of
money, and if so what amount you think she should have.

Very sincerely yours,

O.2 I/,

)U,é""e‘f {:} ¢:E‘~ .

i

iy
Stiperintendent.



/8)

Jan, lath, 1918,

¥r, 3. L., Hars,

Superintendent, The Unsida Agency,
Oreids, 7is.

Ny dear 3ir:
( Alice :nhaylagﬁbrnught your letter of the lith

P

instant in regard to har request for money %o we at
noon today and stated that she wonld llke to have an
amount of 280,70 placed to her oredit in our scheol
benk, Alice does not ¥now how muoh she has to her ae-
count with you, but unlees it is a greet denl more than
the other Meids stndents hers have I ahsil rot he in
favor of latting her have more than 275,00, Howaever,
gou will ¥mow what smount she ghould be 2llowed to ex-
pend »hile she iz in school and whatever sation you
take I will explain to the girl.

Vory trauly yours,

HE# o Superintendent,



January 24%h,1914.

Mr.J.C.qa1t,
Surerintendent,
Oneida, Wis.
Dear Sir,
I have your faver of the 17th, encloeing chaek

Lo
0

of #25.00 to aredlt the account of Allce 3chuyler.

Respectfully,

W.H. M, roting Superintendent.

e AR~



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Oneida Indian School,
Jan. 17, 1916.

O. Hs Lipps, Supt,
Carlisle, Pa.

Deer Sir:

I hand you herewith check for $25.00, in favor
of Alice Schuyler, please see that she signs and endorses
same correctly, after which you will place the amount to
her credit to be disbursed at your discretion.

Yours very truly,

SAB &gifierintendent.



September 35%h,1815.

Mr.J.G.Hart,
Supv. Oneida, Wis.
Dear Sir,
I bave your faver of the 2837d, =#nolosing

e check of $35.00 for Alice Schuylser.

“ensc ——

Respeot fuliy,

W.H. M, Superiniendent,



: y!%\ D

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Oneida Indian School,
Sept. 23, 1915.

Erintenden fQ 01

(’3 25 191%‘"|
OFFICE /
\ r._‘x / /

/u

\/

J'«Ji

0. He Lipps, Supt,
Cerlisle, Ta.

Dear Sir:

Replying to your letter of the 20th in regard
to money for Alice Schuyler, beg to enclose herewith
check for $£5.00 as recommended by you, kindly see thét
she signs and endorses check correctly, and oblige.

Yours very truly,

/)
k% <——jt "’/)l/\)é
SAB Superintendent.



June 22nd, 1916,

Hr, J. C. Hart,
Superintendent, The Oneides Agency,
Oneida, Wis,.
My doar Sir:
Referring to the request mentioned in the letter
attached hereto, I respectfully recommend that the amount

desired by Alice Schuylor be trensferred hore for her use

during the next fiscal yoar.
Very respectiully,
Encl,

; Fa R Acting Superintendent,



Hovember 16, 1916.

Mr. J. C.dffart, Supt.,
Oneida Indian School,

Oneida, Wiscomsin
Dear Hr. Hart:

Alice Schulyer comes to me with a request for
$26.00 of t;;mgzgz;wlzp;our hands tc pisce to her credit
here. Her request has my approval if you have no objec-
tion. Alice would 1ike to know how much of her money you
are holding for her.

Very truly yours,

D/B Supsrintendent.
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July 3ré, 1815,

Mr.J.C.Hart,
Superintendsnt,
Onsida, Wise.,
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 27th, ult.
snoclosing oheck of $35.0c for Alice Schuyler.

Respectfully,

Y.H. M, Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Oneida Indian School,

June 27, 1916.

Jeo D. Dehuff, Ass't Supt,
Carlisle, Pa.

Desr Sir: .

I hand you herewith check for $25.00, which you will
please place to the credit of Alice Schuyler to be disbursed
at your discretion, kindly see that she signs and endorses
check properly, and oblige.

Yours very truly,

sdokant
SAB rerintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Oneida Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Deer lMr. Lipps:
I hand you herewith a check for $25.00,

for Alice Schuyler, which you will disburse saccording to
e ———

your discretion; Alice has & balance of $502.06 to her
credit after this check has been deducted.

Yours very truly,

i = -
. -~ &

saxeED Y, L. Soart

: ey
y & plid da

e

.

SAB Superintendent.



January 2, 1917.

Mr. Joseph C. Hart, Supt.,
Oneida Indien School,

Oneida, Wis.
Dear Sir:

lice Schuyler has come to me with another re-
quest for money to be sent her from her account with you.
She tells me that the last money youssent she spen@ for
necessary clothing. You can use your own Judgment as to
what amount should be sent to her,if eny. I will place it
to her acecount and supervise the expenditure of whatever
amount you send.

Very truly yours,

/B Superintendent



/4|

Januvary 9, 1317

¥r, J. C, Hart,
Supt. Oneida Agenoy,
Oneida, Wis, :
Dear 8ir:
I am in receint of your letter of the
5th inetant encliosing a oheck for 535,00 for

Aiice Schuyler,
i |

R et CLTEE

Yours vary truly,

Chief Clerk in fDharge,

LG



EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Oneids Indian School,
Jan. 5, 1916,

0. H. Lipps, Sunt,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear lir. Livpps:

I hand you herewith check for $25.00, to
the order of Alice Schuyler, which you will disburse for
her according to your discretion.

Yours very truly,

g/é Tt
SAB perintendent.



Feb.« 135 1917,

Je« Co Hars,

Supt. Cnedis Agency,
Oneida, Wis.

Dear Sir:

Alice Schuyler comes to the office this morning
esying that she is much worried beceuse she has not heard any-
thing about her mother for the last four months.

#111l you please write her or me about this.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



5—1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Oneids, Tis., Feb. 21, 1917

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Ps.

My dear IMr. Lipps:

Reprlying to your letter of the 13th, concern-
ing the family of Alice Schuyler,-you may say to her thaut her
mother was in the office lust week, and arpears to be as well
a8 usual. The mother, Mrs. Hill, writes with difficulty, and
writes only when she feels that she must do so. She hss = large

faumily, e&nd doubtless has but little money for nostafe. You can

&seure Alice, however, that her mother is well.

Very sincerely yours,

Sunt.



6—1142 / {
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Oneidsa, Wis., March 21, 1917

Supt. Indisn School,
Cerlisle, P=.

Desr Sir:
I inclose & letter from Alice Schuyler, complaining
(i e A
of certuin things. It is of course undesirsble for her to
come home unless she should prove thoroughly intractable.
Her mother was insane for & time, and she has one sigter
and & brother now in the asylum, and it would not be surpris-

ing if Alice should prove to be mentally unbslanced.

Very sincerely yours,

Superintendent.

Mrs. Ewing:=-

knewing the aboeve, yeu might get seme help as to how to con-

trol Allce bvetter. Please return the letters, fer our files.

Respectful

1
n é@
Mareh 27,1917, @ ""W‘/ .
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April 20, 1917.

Mre Je C. Hart, Supt.,
Ind jan Agency,

Oneida, Wis.

Dear Sir:

Some time ago %&iﬁg_fg&gg&gg eceme to
me with & request that I semnd to you for $35.00
of her money in your hands. GShe wanted 325.00
of this emount to pay for = suit which she had
ordered.

Am we considered & suit costing $25.00
was entirely beyond her means I did not write you

at that time for the money, krowing that you would
not approve of her haoving this amount to spend for
what she wanted.

Will you pleese let me know how much
mongy she has in your hands. If you espprove of her
having a small amount for some c¢lothing which she
wishes to purchase before going home, you csn send
& check made payable to me &s superintendent.

Very truly yours,

DR Superintendent.



. 14 you advise in this case ?

| M’&m;!.
b antidde N 2o
- L L. 54717
Gl podiddins Ao ot 99 5,077  Pls o T
’ L ondie ao ails ot 0422823, W gl
i M%MW%M’%% Lol 2lpos
%,&%




John Francis,dr.
xg:xxx _ AXXXXXXX XXX XXXXXRXX

/8/
April 35, 1817

Kr, J. C, Haxt, Supt.,
Oneida Indian Agency,
Oneida, ¥is,

Near Sir:

I am in receipt of your latter of
tﬂe 33rd instant erclosing a chack in the
amount of 215,00 for Alica Sghuvler,

S

Yours vary truly,

Superintendent,

LG
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Oneida, Wisconsin,
April 23, 1917,

John Francis, Jr., Supt,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear lir. Francis:
In compliance with request in your letter
of the 20th., I enclose herewith a check for $15.00, for

Alice Schuyler. The amount of money to her credit, is

$470400,

Yours very truly,

%,%an/f

t

SAB Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
‘ j - UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Oneida, Wis., Moy 31, 1917

Supt. John Frsnecis, Jr.,
Carlisle, Ps,

Desr Sir:
Please give me your udvice on the inclosed renuest
of Alice Schuyler. Personslly I think her judgment is not
— —.

the best, and if any purchases should be made they shounld be

under your sunervision.

Very respectfully,

Supt.



ey

June 6. 1917,

Nre Jeo Ce Hart
Superintendent Indian School
neida, Wisconsin

Dear Sirie

ice Schuyler whe nas completed her tora
of onrolment here is entitied to traigportation
hame at %ernment expense and I have arranged Lo
send her home next lMonday June 1ith. oShe will leave
carlisie about necon Monday and will be due at Oneida
the following day. Please arranze to have her T
very truly ycurs

Superintendent.



% 7_) y CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that Alice Schuyler

(WName of student.)

has made the following record in_.. . Carlisle Indian School

(Name of school,)

SUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE. RATING.

______ General Exercises

WS EL T TS L e O SR Sy A0 S <
_Geogravhy 54

Physiology and Hygieme - e AR = 67

MR N, s S Bl o o LA
BN e o T A T e [

TGEGREE T L

Peportment ____.___...___ . ...

DETAILS BERVED. LENGTH oF TiME 1N EAcH, RATING.

_SBewing e UL T e BT 85

_Cooking Womkn, i

and XK is not eligible to pursue work in the . Sixth oo grade, academic; and

“{Cancel one.)

s e STRABIOT STER Y VOGATION AL

~Principal.

4—4659 Superintendent.
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